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Case Type Style Case Number File Date Case Status Date

Case Subtype Offenses (Offense Date) Active Case Status

MI Mental lliness 25-6-00157-05 09/29/2025 09/29/2025
Active

SWR Sealed Will In Re DAVID JAMES MCINTOSH 25-4-00416-05 09/29/2025
Repository

WLL Will Only In Re BARBARA J FERNIE 25-4-00413-05 09/29/2025

Grand Total: 7

Record Certification; | Certify that thie clectronic copy is a
correct copy of the original, on the date filed in this office,

and was taken under ion and control,
Clallam County Clerk, by #pages:
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CASE-Judgment Audit
9/30/2025 5:01:41 AM

Style

WASHINGTON DEPT OF
L&l VS SCOTT D ROBB

ALASKA CASCADE
FINANCIAL VS SVEC,
BRIAN W, ET UX

SOFI LENDING
CORPORATION vs
TIMOTHY THOMPSON

Department of Labor and
Industries vs JAMES
LAWLER et al

Department of Revenue vs
TRENTON MAKAI ROCHA
et al

Department of Revenue vs
BOOBADOO'S KITCHEN
LLC

Department of Revenue vs
TONI | THOMPSON et al

Department of Revenue vs
DUNGENESS
WOODWORKS LTD

EVERGREEN FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC vs TONYA
OPDYKE et al

Department of Revenue vs
BRANDON JAMES
VANWINKLE

Version 2.0.0.0 - P

Case Number

13-2-00104-0

15-2-00740-1

20-2-00476-05

22-2-00695-05

24-2-00709-05

25-2-00267-05

25-2-00330-05

25-2-00404-05

25-2-00409-05

25-2-00826-05

Clallam County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report
9/29/2025 - 9/30/2025

Type

Tax Warrant

General Recovery

General Recovery

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Transcript of Judgment

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Status Code

Fully Satisfied

Active

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Active

Updated Date Add Update

9/29/2025

10/27/2017

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

Flag
Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added
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