

Case Index

WAPRDODY

Version: Internal Filed Date: 09/29/2025 to 09/30/2025 Sorted By: Case Type, then by Case Number

25-2-00004-05

Clallam

Clallam

Case Type Case Subtype	Style Offenses (Offense Date)	Case Number	File Date	Case Status Date Active Case Status
COL Collection	SPOKANE TEACHERS CREDIT UNION vs MICHAEL T CERIELLO et al	25-2-00830-05	09/29/2025	09/29/2025 Active
MI Mental Illness		25-6-00157-05	09/29/2025	09/29/2025 Active
SWR Sealed Will Repository	In Re LEBITTA LINN MCINTOSH	25-4-00415-05	09/29/2025	
SWR Sealed Will Repository	In Re DAVID JAMES MCINTOSH	25-4-00416-05	09/29/2025	
TAX Revenue Tax Warrant	Department of Revenue vs BRANDON JAMES VANWINKLE	25-2-00826-05	09/29/2025	09/29/2025 Active
WLL Will Only	In Re BARBARA J FERNIE	25-4-00413-05	09/29/2025	
WLL Will Only	In Re FREDERICK J KERR, Jr	25-4-00414-05	09/29/2025	

Grand Total: 7



Record Certification: I Certify that the electronic copy is a correct copy of the original, on the date filed in this office, and was taken under the Clerk's direction and control.
Clallam County Clerk, by [Signature] Deputy #pages: 2

Clallam County Superior Court
Judgment Audit Report
9/29/2025 - 9/30/2025

Style	Case Number	Type	Status Code	Updated Date	Add Update Flag
WASHINGTON DEPT OF L&I VS SCOTT D ROBB	13-2-00104-0	Tax Warrant	Fully Satisfied	9/29/2025	Updated
ALASKA CASCADE FINANCIAL VS SVEC, BRIAN W, ET UX	15-2-00740-1	General Recovery	Active	10/27/2017	Updated
SOFI LENDING CORPORATION vs TIMOTHY THOMPSON	20-2-00476-05	General Recovery	Fully Satisfied	9/29/2025	Updated
Department of Labor and Industries vs JAMES LAWLER et al	22-2-00695-05	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	9/29/2025	Updated
Department of Revenue vs TRENTON MAKAI ROCHA et al	24-2-00709-05	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	9/29/2025	Updated
Department of Revenue vs BOOBADOO'S KITCHEN LLC	25-2-00267-05	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	9/29/2025	Updated
Department of Revenue vs TONI I THOMPSON et al	25-2-00330-05	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	9/29/2025	Updated
Department of Revenue vs DUNGENESS WOODWORKS LTD	25-2-00404-05	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	9/29/2025	Updated
EVERGREEN FINANCIAL SERVICES INC vs TONYA OPDYKE et al	25-2-00409-05	Transcript of Judgment	Fully Satisfied	9/29/2025	Updated
Department of Revenue vs BRANDON JAMES VANWINKLE	25-2-00826-05	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	9/29/2025	Added